#-l_-m WOLRONOLRACGAINE |«
== 2013 NSWRA Socialgaine

Sunday 17 November, 2013

0.5

y + Mike.
McKinnon.

Sue and John
Alison Denyer. Catering: 1* Waitara Scouts.

’

’

yer. Vetter: Mike Hotchkis. Coordinator: Joel Macka
, Mike, Joel

, Mike, Joel, David Stone, Peter Morrison

Map: Gareth +Joel. Admin: Belinda McLean

15 [
i 9]
£ a
&

55

o

Vo

&

i £

Toilets Ry

Shop %2

Trainstn. | 3.8

QO

1 1.5 2 km

[l
i
I
T

?m..um:@ numbers:
0413 841 543 or 0405506 718

Topographic map data used with permission of Land
and Property Information NSW Government. Copyright
NSW Dept of Finance and Services Panorama Ave
Bathurst NSW 2795. www.Ipi.nsw.gov.au

Scale 1:25,000 10 m contours

THE

SPORT °

N~ P\ OF CROSS-COUNTRY NAVIGATION




No
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59

Control Description

20 m NNW of firetrail-creek crossing
Creek junction

Creek, 40 m downstream of bridge
Lookout, top of spur

Spur, above rocks

Tree behind toilet block
Watercourse

Creek

Pipeline creek crossing

Watercourse

Watercourse

Creek

River bank, 10 m north of stepping stones
Man-made rivulet, 5m south of the bridge
On path directly under electricity wires
100 m NNE of hairpin turn on pipeline road
River bank, 40 m NE of end of foot track

A rocky spur, between path and
powerlines

Pipeline Road under powerlines
Watercourse

Bush opp. house with rail cars in front
garden

Seat at lookout

A small cliff, 25m N of footpath
Watercourse

Creek

Creek junction

Ruined house at end of fire trail
Spur

Spur, lookout

Creek

Creek

Creek junction

At end of sand bar, in cluster of Casuarinas
Creek, 10 m West of creek junction

Creek junction, NW side

Side track, 150 m NNE of track junction
Creek/river junction .

Behind northmost seat in small reserve

61
62
63

64

65
66
67
68

71
72
73
74

81

82
83
84

91
92
93

101
102
103

Spur

The rocky spur in river-bank reserve
Western End of "Koala Way" nature
corridor

Spur. Note: no access to/from the streets
due East of here.

Plaque on rock by path

Lookout, South of Quarry

Junction of creek and river

Creek junction

Creek, 50 m North of road

Creek, 20 m SE from Pipeline crossing
Creek

BBQ on rock platform by river

W end of shoreline path, behind rock with
sign "Scouts Assoc. - no camping/fires"
Lookout 100 m SW of track junction

Gully, directly under powerlines

Small overhang on creek

Knoll
End of ridge lookout
Base of spur

Lookout, seat at cliff edge
On steps with railings
30 m SE of road/track junction



