

		reserve	Behind northmost seat in small reserve	59	
			Creek/river junction	58	
		junction	Side track, 150 m NNE of track junction	57	
			Creek junction, NW side	56	
		tion	Creek, 10 m West of creek junction	55	
		f Casuarinas	At end of sand bar, in cluster of Casuarinas	54	
			Creek junction	53	
			Creek	52	
			Creek	51	
			Spur, lookout	50	
		-	4,**		
30 m SE of road/track junction	103		Spur	49	
On steps with railings	102	==	Buined house at end of fire trail	48	
Lookout, seat at cliff edge	101		Creek imposion	46	
	Ċ		Watercourse	45	
Rase of sour	93		A small cliff, 25m N of footpath	44	
Knoll	91		Seat at lookout	43	
=	2		garden		
		in front	Bush opp. house with rail cars in front	42	
Small overhang on creek	84		Watercourse	41	
Gully, directly under powerlines	8 83	Š	Pipeline Road under powerlines	40	
	82				
sign "Scouts Assoc no camping/fires"			powerlines		
Wend of shoreline path, behind rock with	81	<u>a</u>	A rocky spur, between path and	39	
		foot track	River bank, 40 m NE of end of foot track	0 00	
		pipeline road	100 m NNE of hairpin turn on pipeline road	3/	
BBO on rock platform by river	74	ity wires	On path directly under electricity wires	36	
Crack	72	f the bridge	Man-made rivulet, 5m south of the bridge	35	
Creek, 30 m SE from Bindling amounts	72	ping stones	River bank, 10 m north of stepping stones	34	
	1		Creek	33	
			Watercourse	32	
Creek junction	68		Watercourse	31	
Junction of creek and river	67		Pipeline creek crossing	30	
Lookout, South of Quarry	66			ļ	
Plaque on rock by path	65		Creek	28	
due East of here.			Watercourse	27	
Spur. Note: no access to/from the streets	64		Tree behind toilet block	26	
corridor			Spur, above rocks	25	
Western End of "Koala Way" nature	63		Lookout, top of spur	24	
The rocky spur in river-bank reserve	62	idge	Creek, 40 m downstream of bridge	23	
Spur	61		Creek junction	22	
á		ossing	20 m NNW of firetrail-creek crossing	21	
			Control Description	No	